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Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 337-9300
41-1225694
April 22, 2024
Statement No. 181105
Bassett Creek Water Management Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed
16145 Hillcrest Lane
Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through March 31, 2024

BA295-00001 General 4,170.30

Total Current Billing: 4,170.30

| declare, under penalty of law, that this
account, claim or demand is just and
correct and that no part of it has been paid.

DocuSigned by:

Dawid Indurson

(7F7DAQEC14, .
z§|gnature of Claimant
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Bassett Creek Water

Laura Jester

March 31, 2024

BA295-00001 General

Through March 31, 2024

For All Legal Services As Follows:

3/1/2024

3/4/2024

3/5/2024

3/9/2024

3/10/2024

3/13/2024

3/18/2024

3/19/2024

3/20/2024

3/21/2024

3/27/2024

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

DTA

Page: 1
Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Hours
Additional work on JPA updates 410
Finalize JPA draft and send to L Jester with comments, 1.80

redline

Additional review and discussion ahead of meeting related 1.60
to Golden Valley restoration project, agreement language,

and potential Commission engineer work; call with L

Jester; review past agreement where similar services were
provided; Zoom meeting with E Eckman and L Jester

related to project

Prepare amendment to map design and printing 0.30
agreement; email to L Jester with comments

Additional work on updated JPA; review and amend 0.70
document based on L Jester comments and questions;
email to L Jester related to same

Call with L Jester related to updated JPA; review and 1.20
discuss additional revisions; make additional revisions and
send updated version to L Jester

Call with L Jester related to various items, hybrid 0.25
meetings, pending agreements ahead of Thursday's
meeting

Review CAMP agreement and AlS grant agreement; email 0.50
to L Jester related to same

Review agenda and packet ahead of tomorrow's meeting; 0.50
call with L Jester related to agenda item; emails with M
Welch related to JPA

Prepare for, travel to, and attend monthly meeting and 4.60
present on JPA; begin making revisions to JPA draft
based on this morning's feedback

Review L Jester and M Welch notes and incorporate into  1.50
amended JPA; additional revisions to the JPA based on
last week's meeting; finalize updated draft and send to L

Amount

881.50

387.00

344.00

64.50

150.50

258.00

53.75

107.50

107.50

989.00

322.50
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Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water
Laura Jester

March 31, 2024

Jester with list of comments

3/27/2024 DTA  Review emails and project information related to Sochacki 1.20 258.00
Park project; prepare cooperative agreement related to
same; call with L Jester regarding agreement language,
funding, project scope

3/28/2024 DTA  Additional work on Sochacki Park cooperative agreement;, 1.10 236.50
finalize draft and send to L Jester
Total Services: $ 4,160.25
For All Disbursements As Follows:
3/21/2024 David Anderson; Mileage expense 10.05
Total Disbursements: $ 10.05

Total Services and Disbursements: $ 4,170.30



