Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 337-9300 41-1225694 April 22, 2024 Statement No. 181105

Bassett Creek Water Management Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed 16145 Hillcrest Lane Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through March 31, 2024

BA295-00001 General 4,170.30

Total Current Billing: 4,170.30

I declare, under penalty of law, that this account, claim or demand is just and correct and that no part of it has been paid.

DocuSigned by:

Signature of Claimant

Page: 1

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

March 31, 2024

BA295-00001 General

Through March 31, 2024				
For All Legal Services As Follows:			Hours	Amount
3/1/2024	DTA	Additional work on JPA updates	4.10	881.50
3/4/2024	DTA	Finalize JPA draft and send to L Jester with comments, redline	1.80	387.00
3/5/2024	DTA	Additional review and discussion ahead of meeting related to Golden Valley restoration project, agreement language, and potential Commission engineer work; call with L Jester; review past agreement where similar services were provided; Zoom meeting with E Eckman and L Jester related to project		344.00
3/9/2024	DTA	Prepare amendment to map design and printing agreement; email to L Jester with comments	0.30	64.50
3/10/2024	DTA	Additional work on updated JPA; review and amend document based on L Jester comments and questions; email to L Jester related to same	0.70	150.50
3/13/2024	DTA	Call with L Jester related to updated JPA; review and discuss additional revisions; make additional revisions and send updated version to L Jester	1.20	258.00
3/18/2024	DTA	Call with L Jester related to various items, hybrid meetings, pending agreements ahead of Thursday's meeting	0.25	53.75
3/19/2024	DTA	Review CAMP agreement and AIS grant agreement; email to L Jester related to same	0.50	107.50
3/20/2024	DTA	Review agenda and packet ahead of tomorrow's meeting; call with L Jester related to agenda item; emails with M Welch related to JPA	0.50	107.50
3/21/2024	DTA	Prepare for, travel to, and attend monthly meeting and present on JPA; begin making revisions to JPA draft based on this morning's feedback	4.60	989.00
3/27/2024	DTA	Review L Jester and M Welch notes and incorporate into amended JPA; additional revisions to the JPA based on last week's meeting; finalize updated draft and send to L	1.50	322.50

Page: 2

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

March 31, 2024

Jester with list of comments

3/27/2024 DTA Review emails and project information related to Sochacki 1.20 258.00

Park project; prepare cooperative agreement related to same; call with L Jester regarding agreement language,

funding, project scope

3/28/2024 DTA Additional work on Sochacki Park cooperative agreement; 1.10 236.50

finalize draft and send to L Jester

Total Services: \$ 4,160.25

For All Disbursements As Follows:

3/21/2024 David Anderson; Mileage expense 10.05

Total Disbursements: \$ 10.05

Total Services and Disbursements: \$ 4,170.30